ONE GEICO LANDING

Claim #: 0805588190000003 VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23454-5694 Date of Loss: 07/09/2021

Claimant Name: Unknown Unknown Insured Name: Above All Lic

Tax ID / SS# / Atty ADJ Code:

Adjuster Code: J451

Pay To:

Blount County Sheriff's Office

Levan Sprader Patton & Plymire Pllc 109 Westpark Dr Ste 220 Brentwood Tn 37027-5340

**Total Amount:** \$\*\*\*15,000.00

Payment Type: LOSS

IP AND FEATURE AND AMOUNT

APD \$\*\*15000.00

In Payment Of **Property Damage Coverage** 

## Visit geico.com

Now, parties involved in a GEICO claim can track the progress of the claim, view damage photos and more at geico.com! \*GEICO policyholders can make a payment, change drivers or vehicles and request additional coverages.\* Not insured with GEICO? 15 minutes could save you 15% or more on car insurance. Of course, we're also available for policy or claim service 24/7 at 1-800-841-3000.

\* These online services are unavailable to Assigned Risk policyholders and Commercial policyholders.

clmschck

PLEASE DETACH AND KEEP FOR YOUR RECORDS

GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE CO

ONE GEICO LANDING VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23454-5694

Claimant: Unknown Unknown Insured Name: Above All Lic Feature Symbol & Amount

APD \$\*\*15000.00

\*\*FIFTEEN-THOUSAND\*AND\*00/100\*DOLLARS\*

Bank of America South Portland, ME 04106

Claim Number: 0805588190000003 In Payment of: Property Damage Coverage

52-153 112 ME NO. N 228776608

VOID AFTER 180 DAYS Date: 11/17/2021

Amount:

\$\*\*\*15,000.00

Pay to the Order of: **BLOUNT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE** 

Levan Sprader Patton & Plymire Pllc 109 Westpark Dr Ste 220 Brentwood Tn 37027-5340

Neal M. Caig



200021805588190000003004274

00004159 00000001/00000001 00004274/00010000

## **RELEASE IN FULL**

For and in consideration of the payment to or on behalf of the undersigned of the total sum of Fifteen Thousand and 00/100 (\$15,000.00), the receipt or payment of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned a representative from Blount County Sheriff's Office, hereby forever releases and discharges, Government Employees Insurance Company, its agents, employees, any parent companies, subsidiaries and/or representatives, successors, assigns, and for any and all claims, related to an incident/accident occurring on or about July 9, 2021, including any damages or consequences thereof now existing or which may develop, whether or not such consequences are now known or anticipated.

The undersigned represents that no other person or entity has a superior right or claim to or interest in the settlement proceeds whether by way of subrogation, lien or otherwise, and the undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the parties released from any and all claims, demands or actions by any person or entity making any claim or demand or bringing an action to recover the settlement proceeds or seeking reimbursement for benefits paid to or on behalf of the undersigned arising from the accident described above.

The undersigned acknowledges:

- 1. That no additional promise or agreement has been made as consideration for this Release and that the signing thereof has not been induced by any representations of the parties released, or by anyone on their behalf, concerning the nature, extent or duration of the damages sustained, or any other matter;
- 2. That the parties released have denied liability, in whole or in part, and that the payment acknowledged in this Release was made without admission of liability and received in discharge, compromise, settlement and satisfaction of all actions, claims and demands described above;
- 3. That this Release shall bind the undersigned, its heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators, successors or assigns and shall inure to the benefit of all

parties released, their heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators, successors,

assigns, affiliates, and subsidiaries; 4. That the agreements and understandings between the parties expressed in this Release constitute the entire agreement among the parties and that the terms of this Release are contractual and not a mere recital. I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING RELEASE AND FULLY UNDERSTAND IT. Signed and delivered this 30 day of Nov 2021. I, Jacrod M: //3 - P) with the Blount County Sheriff's Office, being first duly sworn, upon oath depose and say that I am Deputy Chief and an Authorized Representative of the Blount County Sheriff's Office and that I am authorized to execute this Release on its behalf. **BLOUNT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE** STATE OF TENNESSEE ) SS: COUNTY OF Personally appeared before me, \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_, a representative from Blount County Sheriff's Office,

with whom I am personally acquainted or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described herein and who acknowledged that \_he executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained, and who further acknowledged \_he is the maker and is authorized as the maker to execute this instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC	

Witness my hand this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_